

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

600 Southeast Third Avenue • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • Office: 754-321-2600 • Fax: 754-321-2701

ROBERT W. RUNCIE Superintendent of Schools The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

May 9, 2018

Mr. Gustavo Prats Florida Charter School Organization, Inc. Championship Academy of Distinction at Broward 4611 S. University Drive #150 Davie, Florida 33328

Dear Mr. Prats:

Pursuant to Section 1002.33(6)(b)3, Florida Statutes, the purpose of this letter is to notify you of The School Board of Broward County, Florida's action upon the charter school application you submitted for the 2019 – 2020 school year.

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved the charter school application for Florida Charter School Organization, Inc., (Championship Academy of Distinction at Broward), at its School Board Operational Meeting on May 8, 2018, Agenda Item L-1.

Per Section 1002.33(6)(h), Florida Statutes, within 30 days, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, will provide you with an initial proposed charter contract for your school. At that time, you will receive further information regarding the charter contractual agreement process and timeline.

Should any further information be needed, please contact Jody Perry, Director, Charter Schools Management/Support, at 754-321-2135.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Runcie

RWR/LMB/JP/RS:ac Attachment

c: Leslie M. Brown, Chief Portfolio Officer, Portfolio Services Jody Perry, Director, Charter Schools Management/Support Department Rhonda Stephanik, Coordinator, Charter Schools Management/Support Department Brenda Santiago, Coordinator, Charter Schools Management/Support Department